

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8685/2007

Mahatma Gandhi Mission & Anr.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9340 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9341 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9347 of 2007

(With appln. for intervention, prayer for interim relief and O/R)

SLP(C) NO. 12261-12262 of 2007

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Deepa Mahajan, Adv.

Mr.B.Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In IA No.4 in SLP(C) 9341/07 service is complete. Respondents 26 and 42 have
filed counter affidavit without vakalatnama. File vakalatnama within two weeks. R.8
is

granted two weeks to obtain and file No Objection Certificate from Shri B.Y. Kulkar
ni,

Advocate. In SLP(C) 12261/07 there is no appearance for respondents 2 to 4. Petitioners
are granted three weeks' time to file the process fee with spare copy of the SLP and issue
fresh notice thereafter to respondents 1 and 5.

List again on 11.2.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk