

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8685/2007

MAHATMA GANDHI MISSION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARSHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for amendment of the petition, PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 12261-12262 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9340 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9341 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9347 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Deshpandey, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Parmar, Adv.
Mr. C.G. Solshe, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) Nos.8685, 9340, 9341 and 9347/2007

The respondents have filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) Nos.12261-12262/2007

There is no appearance for respondent Nos.2 to 5.

Item No.52

-2-

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time, as last chance,
for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 30.9.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

rd