

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8685/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2007 in WP No.1632/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

MAHATMA GANDHI MISSION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARSHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of the petition, permission to file
additional documents, prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) Nos.12261-12262 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for permission to place additional documents on
record, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.9340 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.9341 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.9347 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for directions, intervention, prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 03/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)
In SLP 12261-62/07: Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.

In other Petitions: Mr. Harish N. Salve,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Joshi,Adv.

....2/-

-2-

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari,Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Arundhati,Adv.

Mr. Anantbhushan Kanade,Adv.
Mr. Ariban Guneshwar Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Madhavi Divan,Adv.
Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the petitions after four weeks on a non-
miscellaneous day.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master