

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8685/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2007 in WP No.1632/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

MAHATMA GANDHI MISSION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARSHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of the petition, permission to file
additional documents, prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) Nos.12261-12262 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for permission to place additional documents on
record, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.9340 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.9341 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.9347 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for directions, intervention, prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 31/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

In SLP 12261-62/07: Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.

In other Petitions: Mr. Shyam Divan,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Joshi,Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah,Adv.

Mr. Lenin S. Hijam,Adv.

Mr. Abdul Tamboli,Adv.

....2/-

-2-

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Anantbhushan Kanade,Adv.

Mr. Ariban Guneshwar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure,Adv.

Mr. Bhupender Yadav,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

Ms. Asha Kochar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, the High Court is requested to dispose of the writ petitions within a period of six months from the date of receipt/production of copy of this order. It is directed that, till the disposal of the writ petitions, interim order passed by this Court on 16th May, 2007, shall continue to operate.

The special leave petitions are, accordingly, disposed of.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicants in I.A. No.5 of 2008 is permitted to withdraw the interlocutory application with liberty to move appropriate forum for redressal of its grievance. The interlocutory application is, accordingly, disposed of.

No orders on the application for intervention.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master